

June 16, 2020

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Steve Kanter
VP – Hometown Branding & Experience

Phone: 920.482.3712 Cell: 920.242.0240

KanterS@Shorelinecu.org

## RYAN ANGST APPOINTED AS MORTGAGE LOAN ORIGINATOR AT SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION

Shoreline Hometown Credit Union recently announced the appointment of Ryan Angst as a Mortgage Loan Originator. In his new role, Ryan is responsible for originating all types of Mortgage loans in any of the nine counties that are eligible for Shoreline membership. Ryan says, "If you are considering buying or refinancing, I'm prepared to make your experience as easy as possible."

Ryan is available to assist families with specialty mortgage programs including but not limited to programs for veterans, programs with low down payment options, and programs for first-time home buyers.

Ryan has over 15 years of experience in the financial services industry in both Green Bay and Milwaukee markets. Born and raised in Green Bay, Ryan graduated Southwest High School and afterwards attended UW-Platteville where he played baseball and studied Education. Ryan lives in De Pere and spends time with his wife and two boys. They enjoy golfing, fishing, biking and going on walks together.

## **About Shoreline Credit Union**

For nearly 80 years, Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is headquartered in Manitowoc County and is a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative serving approximately 9,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union

Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.

###